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St. Agnes Academy

122 Harbor Drive

Key Biscayne, Florida 33149

Tel: 305-361-3245 ( Fax: 305-361-6329


2009–10 FEE SCHEDULE
	Grade
	Registration

Fee
	Comprehensive

Fee
	Annual

Tuition

	Pre-K – 3 (½ day session)

   7:50–11 a.m.  or  12–3 p.m.
	$450
	$550
	$5,900

	Pre-K – 4 
	$450
	$550
	$7,050

	Kindergarten to 4th Grades
	$450
	$650
	$7,350

	5th to 8th Grades
	$500
	$750
	$7,425

	
	Non-refundable.  Due at registration. $50 late fee after 2/9/09.


	Non-refundable after 5/1/09. Includes student insurance, books/book usage fee, curriculum fees, and technology fee. Due at registration. $50 late fee after 2/9/09.

	May be paid in 10 monthly installments using FACTS Tuition Program, or in full by 4/30/09. 10% late fee after deadline.


Please Note:
Registration, Comprehensive & Tuition may be paid with one check payable to St. Agnes Academy. 


Fees & Tuition for children entering PK-3 or PK-4 must be paid separately from older siblings’.




No portion of the tuition will be refunded if a student is withdrawn during the school year.


Lunch fees are not included in the tuition.
	Other Fees Due at Registration
	Amount
	Paid By
	Checks Payable To:

	Endowment Fund Fee
	$1,000
	Each family
	St. Agnes Endowment Fund

	Home & School Dues, End                                         of Year Faculty Gifts, Class                               Yearbook Page:                                 1 child
	$70
	Each    family


	St. Agnes Home & School Association



	2 children
	$100
	
	

	3 children
	$130
	
	

	4 children
	$160
	
	


Sibling Discounts apply to students in Kindergarten to 8th grades only.  The second child in a family receives a 10% discount on the annual tuition.  The third child in a family receives a 20% discount on the annual tuition.

Financial Aid is available for families who qualify (for students in 1st to 8th grades only).  Please contact our accounting department for information on how to apply.
“In the soul of a child is the Kingdom of God”

